MEN’S SINGLES 4.5+

First Place

John Aybar
Gregg Shankle
Gregg Shankle
John Aybar
Chris Herdelin
Andrew Wilson
Chris Herdelin
Chris Herdelin
Chris Herdelin
Chris Herdelin
Chris Herdelin
Chris Herdelin

MEN’S SINGLES 4.0

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

First Place
Gregg Shankle
Lewis Cooper
Gregg Shankle
Bruce Gelting
Gregg Shankle
Gregg Shankle
Gregg Shankle
Thanh Nguyen
Don Green
Gregg Shankle
Bruce Gelting
Eric Henley
Don Green
John Pichola
Dave Wrona
Josh Geiger
Jason Harken
Dick Wells
Dick Wells
Dick Wells
Dick Wells
Dick Wells

GREATER POTTSTOWN TENNIS & LEARNING
SUMMER LEAGUE AWARD WINNERS

Second Place

Gregg Shankle
Thanh Nguyen
John Lampley
Charis Felton
Andrew Wilson
Phil Bowman
John Aybar
John Aybar
Sherwin Torres
Steven Hlava
John Aybar
John Aybar

Second Place
Nick Mattioli
Gregg Shankle
Anthony Abson
Charis Felton
Don Green
Don Green
Daniel Heckler
Gregg Shankle
Byron Fletcher
John Pichola
Byron Fletcher
Don Green
Bruce Gelting
Bruce Gelting
Josh Geiger
Dick Wells

Phil Bowman
Dave Wrona
Dick Geiger
Josh Geiger
Josh Geiger
Dick Geiger

WOMEN'’S SINGLES 4.0

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

First Place

Maryellen Wilson
Maryellen Wilson

Marie Del Vecchio

Second Place

Sarah Green
Cristen Leaper

Cristen Leaper



MEN’S SINGLES 3.5

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004

First Place
Anatole Doak
David Herring
Dustin Schreiber
Jim Lemma
Sage Wronowski
Jason Bryant
Andrew Varzally
Chris Schott
Chris Schott
Chris Schott
Carter Lester
Michael Miller
Stephen Belcher
Perry Wentzel
John Pichola
James Lemma
Dick Hauff

Pete Mueller
Bruce Gelting
Dick Hauff
Carter Lester
Carter Lester

MEN’S SINGLES 3.0

First Place

Clifford Parks
Bernard Enright
David Son

Mark Kauffman

Rajesh Sahasrabuddhe

Bill Allen
Jason Ocoma
John Shantz

Second Place

AJ Gatzillo

Sage Wronowski
Andy Luke

BJ Enright
Sivakumar Gunaseelan
James Lemma
Ken Raymond
Ken Raymond
Jason Bryant
Shri Prakashan
Chris Way

Cesar Tamayo
Scott Holcomb
John Williamson
Perry Wentzel
Paul Woodman
James Latimer
Andrew Wilson
Lee Miller

Andy Varzally
Jim Lemma
Wanzell Flemming

Second Place

Prediman Kaul
Siva Kumar
Sudarshan Rao
John Charbonneau
Keith Kohler

Ryan Richardson
John Charbonneau
James White

WOMEN’S SINGLES 3.5

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

First Place
Anna Tellis
Jenny Jan-Luo
Jenny Jan-Luo
Lauren Goebel
Megan Murray
Kristin Lamb
Kristin Lamb
Marie Kershner
Julia Sanders
Heather Gelting
Krystle Chuong
Karen Tripolitis
Nicole Vattimo
Krystle Chuong

WOMEN'S SINGLES 3.0

2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

First Place

Cindy Fitzinger
Susan Sagona
Michelle Pereni
Michelle Pereni
Leah Northington
Summer Landis
Alita Murray
Ania Morris
Sharon Diehl

Ann Baker
Stephanie D’Arcangelo
Michelle Kullen
Frances Karycki

Second Place
Marianne Gilbert
Anna Tellis
Heather Gelting
Ania Morris
Jenny Jan-Luo
Megan Murray
Susan Griste
Susan Griste
Michelle Kullen

Stephanie D’Arcangelo

Sally Metzger
Patti Schuler

Antoinette Hamlett

Dawn Weigand

Second Place
Alison Hughes
Miranda Brown
Susan Sagona
Susan Sagona
Susan Sagona
Ania Morris
Jenny Jan-Luo
Alita Murray
Susan Griste
Michelle Kullen
Lynette Rohrbach
Bobbie Groff
Michele Allen



MEN’S SINGLES SENIOR

2019
2018
2017
2016

First Place Second Place
Richard Geiger Chris Schott
Daniel Heckler Chris Schott
Chris Schott Gus Tellis
Tom Fennelly Chris Schott

MIXED DOUBLES

First Place
2025  Gus Tellis/Anna Tellis
2024  John Tripolitis/Karen Tripolitis
2023  John Tripolitis/Karen Tripolitis
2022  Bruce Gelting/Heather Gelting
2021  Tim Mattiola/Joan Mattiola
2020 -
2019  Thanh Nguyen/Lien Nguyen
2018  Bruce Gelting/Heather Gelting
2017  Sheila Carter/Griffin Adams
MEN’S DOUBLES

First Place
2021  James Miller/Brandon Miller
2020 -
2019 Charles Scheim/Chris Herdelin
2018  Josh Geiger/Richard Geiger
2017 Charles Scheim/Chris Herdelin
2016  Bruce Gelting/Ethan Gelting
2015  Josh Geiger/Colin Geiger
2014 Paolo Quimbo/Patrick Carretas
2013  Bruce Gelting/Ethan Gelting
2012  Bruce Gelting/Ethan Gelting
2011  Tom Fennelly/Gus Tellis
2010  Tom Fennelly/Gus Tellis
WOMEN’S DOUBLES

First Place
2021  Alita Murray/Ania Morris
2020 ----
2019  Patty Picardi/Donna Goughnour
2018  Stephanie Metz/Laura Ellwood
2017  Krystle Chuong/Marie Kershner
2016  Joan Mattiola/Lynn Griswold
2015  Krystle Chuong/Marie Kershner
2014  Heather Gelting/ Camryn Gelting
2013  Tina Weigner/Sharon Elizabeth
2012  Francine Woodman/Sydney Schaeffer
2011  Patty Picardi/Judy Pardini
2010  Patty Picardi/Judy Pardini
2009 Krista Selcher/Kim Krause
2008  Heather Gelting/Brandy Smale
2007  Patty Picardi/Judy Pardini

Second Place

Tim Mattiola/Joan Mattiola

Gus Tellis/Anna Tellis

Gus Tellis/Anna Ackley

John Tripolitis/Karen Tripolitis
Sage Wronowski/Sami Wronowski
James Miller/Lauren Bralski
James Lemma/Marie Kershner
Krystle Chuong/Jim Keaveney

Second Place

Josh Geiger/Richard Geiger
Josh Geiger/Richard Geiger
Eric Bowe/Tom Hawley

Eric Bowe/Tom Hawley
Stephen Belcher/Chris Herdelin
Richard Geiger/Curtis Geiger
Bruce Gelting/Ethan Gelting
Richard Geiger/Curtis Geiger
Richard Geiger/Curtis Geiger
Bruce Gelting/Ethan Gelting
Andrew Wilson/Mark Murray

Second Place

Karen Norheim/Mette Gleason
Susan Griste/Tracie Millar

Susan Griste/Tracie Millar

Susan Griste/Tracie Millar

Susan Griste/Therese Feltenberger
Joan Mattiola/Lynn Griswold

No Award

Joan Mattiola/Andrea Constantine
Judy Booth/Rachel Lebiedzinski
Diane Bachman/Mary Weisband
Diane Bachman/Mary Weisband
Cristen Leaper/Marie Del Vecchio
Patty Picardi/Judy Pardini

Heather Gelting/JoAnne Sands

3



